CITY OF SILVERTON
RESOLUTION
19-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE SILVERTON CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING A
SCHEDULE FOR PARKING

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to have all parking related fees listed in o utlon

and
WHEREAS, a fee schedule should be adopted in order to implement the fees as rduired under
Chapter 10.08; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 16-25 a resolution establishing fees, rlzmg ear-round
collection of parking fees at Silverton Maine Park shall be repealed; a
WHEREAS, Resolution No. 13-30, authorizing issuance g king pe (L -street and

a manner which
creating fees shall

certain city-owned parking lots for the parking of moto® ye
would otherwise constitute a violation of the provisio
be repealed; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 18-12, adopting \hedule for'pa n? shall be repealed.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RE D BY CITY OF SILVERTON, AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the following%ge schedule is %y adopted:

STOPPI ANDIN @ PARKING FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Name Fee Amount

Loading Zone e t1ons $50 for each violation and for every two hours
(10.08.024(Q)) on the same date

Parking Perm .08.033) $25 deposit per hood
$5 daily fee per hood

iolation must be | $10 for first offense
curb, in direction

Parki

$10 for first offense (meter expired)

$10 two hour meter violation

$25 after second offense (four hours at same two
hour meter after initial violation)

$50 after third violation (six hours at same two
hour meter after first and second cite issued)
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Fee Name

Fee Amount

Parking Space Markings (10.08.050)

$10 first offense for vehicle over space (across
marked parking space)

Logging and other large vehicles (10.08.190)
parked in excess of two (2) hours.

$10 for first offense not parked in a parkgng
space
$50 for first offense

Street Sweeping (10.08.300)

$10 for first offense (failure to mo@&le

$25 for second offense
$50 for third offense

Violation Notice Form Penalties (10.08.210(B))

After 14 days from the dat@Of issue an
additional fine of $25.004ill t’>e assessed for late
payment. q

After 29 days a 0

be assed for late pAgment.

$50.00 will

Violation Failure to Pay Fine (10.08.220)

$50 administyaive fee in adfit e

Non-payment of parking fines

Silverton Marine Park

Q_@

e
sonal Veh% 4 $5
chicle with Trailer: $5
Bus \* $5
ass
eron Resident: $30

erton Resident-Senior (over 60): $25

p)

@ Non-Resident: $40
Non-Resident-Senior (over 60): $35
is | Downtown employees: $20 per month

$0

Downtown residents:

Parking permits fég on-Ng€et an
Street Parking Lot gedNExhibit ‘A’

The
the Ci

Sec

2 Section 4:

City of Silverton Resolution No. 19-15

N J
Section 2:\@& Res ti@a. 16-25, Resolution No. 13-30 and Resolution No. 18-12 are
@ ereby r%

uncil authorize issuance of parking permits on a form prescribed by
anager for on-street and certain city-owned parking lots for the parking
of motor vehicles for downtown employees and downtown residents that can be
utilized in the area identified in Exhibit ‘A’.

That this resolution is and shall be effective on May 1, 2019.
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Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Silverton, this 1% day of April, 2019.

@MV\ QQJ

MAYS X City-of Silverton
K hlmer

ATTEST

City Manager/ {gcorder, City of Silverton
Christy S. Wurster E O

"30
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